
CALL OFF SCHEDULE 5: VARIATION FORM 

No of Order Form being varied: CPD04/118/187 (18-036340) 

Contract Title: MHCLG IT SERVICEDESK AND END USER COMPUTING (EUC) 
SOFTWARE SUPPORT   

Variation Form No: 05 Extension  

BETWEEN: 

Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government ("the Customer") 

and 

Little Fish (UK) Limited, trading as Littlefish ("the Supplier") 

1. This Call Off Contract  is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by 
both Parties: 

To extend the contract for years 4 and 5, maintaining the current pricing as detailed 
below.  The extension period will be from 30/11/2021 to 29/11/2023. 

Costs for a per user per month 
– Contract Period Years 4-5 

24/7 for incidents, with request fulfilment carried out within core 
hours of 8am to 6pm Monday to Friday 

User Bands Cost Per User Per Month 

2501-3,000 £18.96 

3,001-3,500 £18.96 

3,501-4,000 £18.35 

4,001-4,500 £18.27 

4,501-5,000 £18.23 

 

The estimated value of the contract extension will be £2,216,000.00 excluding VAT but 
may increase or decrease based on user numbers during the term. 

The estimated new total contract value will be £4,955,516.17 excluding VAT.   

Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this 
Call Off Contract. 

2. This Call Off Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 

3. 0. 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer 

Signature  

Date  

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED 

Address MHCLG, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street,  

London SW1P 4DF. 

 



Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature  

Date  

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED 

Address Little Fish (UK) Limited 

  

 

 


